Technical data sheet SRFA-R
www.belimo.com SRFA-R • en-gb • 2022-12-06 • Subject to change 1 / 4
RetroFIT rotary actuator for rotary valves and
butterfly valves
• Torque motor 20 Nm
• Nominal voltage AC 24...240 V /
DC 24...125 V
• Control Open/close

operating voltage.
Adjustable angle of rotation with mechanical end stops.
The actuator is overload protected, requires no limit switches and automatically stops when the
end stop is reached.
Technical data sheet SRFA-R
www.belimo.com SRFA-R • en-gb • 2022-12-06 • Subject to change 3 / 4
Wire colours:
1 = blue
2 = brown
Accessories
Mechanical accessories Description Type
Form fit adapter square 8x8x55 mm (LxWxH) ZSFV-08
Form fit adapter square 9x9x55 mm (LxWxH) ZSFV-09
Form fit adapter square 10x10x55 mm (LxWxH) ZSFV-10
Form fit adapter square 11x11x55 mm (LxWxH) ZSFV-11
Form fit adapter square 12x12x55 mm (LxWxH) ZSFV-12
Form fit adapter square 14x14x55 mm (LxWxH) ZSFV-14
Form fit adapter flat head 8xØ17x55 mm (WxØxH) ZSFF-08
Form fit adapter flat head 9xØ12x55 mm (WxØxH) ZSFF-09
Form fit adapter flat head 10xØ17x55 mm (WxØxH) ZSFF-10
Form fit adapter flat head 11xØ14x55 mm (WxØxH) ZSFF-11
Form fit adapter flat head 14xØ18x55 mm (WxØxH) ZSFF-14
Form fit adapter wedge groove Ø12x4x55 mm (ØxWxH) ZSFK-12
Form fit adapter wedge groove Ø14x5x55 mm (ØxWxH) ZSFK-14
Electrical installation
Caution: Power supply voltage!
Parallel connection of other actuators possible. Observe the performance data.
Wiring diagrams